

Town of McCordsville
Civic Drive Bid Tabulation

Bid date: October 10, 2025

					Howard Companies		DC Construction Services		Morphey		E & B Paving		Calumet		Reith-Riley Construction Co	
Item No.	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	105-06458	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	1	LS	\$23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00
2	110-01001	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 18,600.00	\$ 71,850.00	\$ 71,850.00	\$ 39,622.20	\$ 39,622.20	\$ 78,189.80	\$ 78,189.80	\$ 188,112.25	\$ 188,112.25
3	201-52370	CLEARING RIGHT-OF-WAY	1	LS	\$15,500.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 42,508.20	\$ 42,508.20	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 17,113.05	\$ 17,113.05
4	203-02000	EXCAVATION, COMMON	1,537	CYS	\$ 70.00	\$ 107,590.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 58,406.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,480.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 104,516.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 69,165.00	\$ 44.40	\$ 68,242.80
5	203-02070	Borrow	594	CYS												
5	205-12108	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT BUDGET	15,000	DOL	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,000.00
6	205-12616	STORMWATER MANAGEMENT IMPLEMENTATION	1	LS	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,286.00	\$ 5,286.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 4,408.08	\$ 4,408.08
6A	207-08266	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE III	222	SYS	\$ 2.00	\$ 444.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,880.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,332.00	\$ 6.10	\$ 1,354.20	\$ 3.50	\$ 777.00	\$ 2.64	\$ 586.08
7	207-12635	SUBGRADE TREATMENT, TYPE IBC	4740	SYS	\$ 14.50	\$ 68,730.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 63,990.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 13.45	\$ 63,753.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 71,100.00	\$ 13.34	\$ 63,231.60
7A	211-09265	STURCTURE BACKFILL, TYPE 2B	1218	CYS	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,284.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 46,284.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 121,800.00	\$ 92.85	\$ 113,091.30	\$ 76.00	\$ 92,568.00	\$ 85.52	\$ 104,163.36
8	301-12231	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 2	1,052	TON	\$ 41.50	\$ 43,658.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 47,340.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 55,900.00	\$ 39.60	\$ 41,659.20	\$ 38.00	\$ 39,976.00	\$ 45.35	\$ 47,708.20
9	301-12234	COMPACTED AGGREGATE, NO. 53	1,126	TON	\$ 41.50	\$ 46,729.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 50,670.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 58,500.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 47,292.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 51,796.00	\$ 45.66	\$ 51,413.16
9A	306-08159	MILLING, ASPHALT	198	SYS	\$ 14.75	\$ 2,920.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,960.00	\$ 37.50	\$ 7,425.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,980.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 3,760.02
10	401-07322	HMA, TYPE A, SURFACE, 9.5 mm	393	TON	\$ 105.00	\$ 41,265.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 45,195.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 47,160.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 44,802.00	\$ 120.89	\$ 47,509.77
11	401-07392	HMA, TYPE A, INTERMEDIATE, 19.0 mm	654	TON	\$ 91.50	\$ 59,841.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 71,940.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 42,770.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 61,476.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 62,784.00	\$ 104.09	\$ 68,074.86
12	401-07408	HMA, TYPE A, BASE, 25.0 mm	782	TON	\$ 87.00	\$ 68,034.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 82,110.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 47,300.00	\$ 86.00	\$ 67,252.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 69,598.00	\$ 95.48	\$ 74,665.36
13	401-10258	JOINT ADHESIVE, SURFACE	1,604	LFT	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 802.00	\$ 0.46	\$ 737.84
14	401-10259	JOINT ADHESIVE, INTERMEDIATE	1,604	LFT	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,203.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,604.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 802.00	\$ 0.54	\$ 866.16
15	406-05520	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT	5	TON	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 11.50	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.05
15A	604-05528	HMA FOR SIDEWALK	37	TON	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,550.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 7,400.00	\$ 217.00	\$ 7,595.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,625.00	\$ 138.68	\$ 5,131.16
16	604-06070	SIDEWALK, CONCRETE	444	SYS	\$ 63.00	\$ 27,972.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 48,840.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,640.00	\$ 80.20	\$ 35,608.80	\$ 78.00	\$ 34,632.00	\$ 55.10	\$ 24,464.40
17	604-08086	CURB RAMP, CONCRETE	73	SYS	\$ 190.00	\$ 13,870.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 32,850.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 26,280.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 18,615.00	\$ 261.14	\$ 19,063.22
18	605-06120	CURB, CONCRETE	845	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 25,350.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 42,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 29,575.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 27,885.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 21,885.50
19	605-06140	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE	1,246	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 37,380.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 49,840.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 62,300.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 47,348.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 64,792.00	\$ 39.63	\$ 49,378.98
20	605-96305	CURB AND GUTTER, CONCRETE DEPRESSED	214	LFT	\$ 30.00	\$ 6,420.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,560.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,700.00	\$ 38.00	\$ 8,132.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 11,128.00	\$ 36.71	\$ 7,855.94
21	621-01004	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION FOR SEEDING	1	EACH	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
22	621-06560	MULCHED SEEDING, TYPE u	350	SYS	\$ 3.60	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,750.00
23	621-06570	TOPSOIL	132	CYS	\$ 0.25	\$ 33.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 62.05	\$ 8,190.60	\$ 120.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 87.27	\$ 11,519.64
24	621-06574	SODDING	593	SYS	\$ 9.25	\$ 5,485.25	\$ 15.00	\$ 8,895.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,930.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,854.50	\$ 9.00	\$ 5,337.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 3,854.50
25	702-03607	CORED HOLE IN CONCRETE	2	EACH	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,969.72	\$ 3,939.44	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,067.41	\$ 2,134.82

					Howard Companies		DC Construction Services		Morphey		E & B Paving		Calumet		Reith-Riley Construction Co	
Item No.	Pay Item	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
26	715-05149	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 12 IN.	687	LFT	\$ 44.00	\$ 30,228.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 61,830.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 51,525.00	\$ 86.10	\$ 59,150.70	\$ 70.00	\$ 48,090.00	\$ 67.83	\$ 46,599.21
27	715-05154	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 24 IN.	5	LFT	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 373.00	\$ 1,865.00	\$ 208.15	\$ 1,040.75	\$ 385.00	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 231.29	\$ 1,156.45
28	715-05159	PIPE, TYPE 2, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 42 IN.	623	LFT	\$ 167.50	\$ 104,352.50	\$ 225.00	\$ 140,175.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 133,945.00	\$ 211.50	\$ 131,764.50	\$ 265.00	\$ 165,095.00	\$ 198.11	\$ 123,422.53
29	715-05049	PIPE, TYPE 4, CIRCULAR, DIAMETER 8 IN.	1,248	LFT	\$ 11.00	\$ 13,728.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 124,800.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 22.65	\$ 28,267.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 12.90	\$ 16,099.20
30	715-05411	PIPE, SANITARY SEWER, DIAMETER 12 IN.	160	LFT	\$ 174.00	\$ 27,840.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 466.90	\$ 74,704.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 463.53	\$ 74,164.80
31	718-12305	GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERDRAINS, TYPE 1A	1,073	SYS	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,219.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 6,438.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,146.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 4,721.20	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,180.30	\$ 3.95	\$ 4,238.35
32	718-52610	AGGREGATE FOR UNDERDRAINS	120	CYS	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 100.50	\$ 12,060.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 78.90	\$ 9,468.00
33	720-10114	SANITARY DROP MANHOLE	1	EACH	\$10,900.00	\$ 10,900.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 18,562.90	\$ 18,562.90	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 27,694.18	\$ 27,694.18
34	720-45410	MANHOLE, TYPE C4	3	EACH	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 6,871.00	\$ 20,613.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 5,392.60	\$ 16,177.80
35	720-94612	MANHOLE, TYPE K4	4	EACH	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 10,907.15	\$ 43,628.60	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 76,000.00	\$ 13,764.66	\$ 55,058.64
36	720-98174	INLET, TYPE B	7	EACH	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4,765.10	\$ 33,355.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,585.87	\$ 32,101.09
37	720-98555	INLET, TYPE C	7	EACH	\$3 500.00	\$ 24,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 4,765.10	\$ 33,355.70	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 4,563.83	\$ 31,946.81
38	801-04308	ROAD CLOSURE SIGN ASSEMBLY	1	EACH	\$650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 356.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00
39	801-06640	CONSTRUCTION SIGN, TYPE A	8	EACH	\$200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 257.00	\$ 2,056.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,600.00
39A	801-06775	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 13,567.00	\$ 13,567.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 9,780.69	\$ 9,780.69
40	801-07119	BARRICADE, TYPE III-A	84	LFT	\$22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 1,428.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,848.00
41	802-09838	SIGN, SHEET, WITH LEGEND, 0.080 IN. THICKNESS	58.88	SFT	\$35.00	\$ 2,060.80	\$ 10.00	\$ 588.80	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,060.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,472.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 2,060.80	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,472.00
42	802-93494	POST, ROUND, GALVANIZED	113	LFT	\$70.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,130.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,390.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 7,910.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,390.00
43	807-02191	HANDHOLE, LIGHTING	3	EACH	\$2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 5,400.00
44	807-03738	LIGHT POLE, ASSEMBLY STREEET CONDUIT, STEEL, -	11	EACH	\$10 400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 81,180.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 114,400.00	\$ 7,380.00	\$ 81,180.00
45	807-06592	CONDUIT, STEEL, GALVANIZED, 2 IN.	903	LFT	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 4,063.50	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,090.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 36,120.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,090.00
46	808-06706	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 24 IN.	413	LFT	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,646.25	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,130.00	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,646.25	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,646.25	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,646.25
47	808-06703	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, WHITE, 4 IN.	665	LFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,660.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,529.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 1,529.50
48	808-75245	LINE, THERMOPLASTIC, SOLID, YELLOW, 4 IN.	391	LFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 899.30	\$ 1.25	\$ 488.75	\$ 2.00	\$ 782.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 899.30	\$ 2.30	\$ 899.30	\$ 2.30	\$ 899.30
49	808-12274	TRANSVERSE MARKING, THERMOPLASTIC, PARKING LINE BLUE, 4 IN.	176	LFT	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,584.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 792.00
50	808-09450	CROSSWALK, DECORATIVE STAMPED	1,108	SFT	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,592.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 16,620.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 26,592.00	\$ 23.62	\$ 26,170.96	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,700.00	\$ 23.62	\$ 26,170.96
51	808-97664	PAVEMENT MESSAGE MARIUNG, THERMOPLASTIC, ADA ACCESSIBLE SYMBOL HANDICAP SYMBOL	2	EACH	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 900.00
						\$ 1,299,893.10		\$ 1,333,211.05		\$ 1,437,000.00		\$ 1,489,972.00		\$ 1,491,000.00		\$ 1,519,106.56